Dimensions are shown inch (mm)
Dimensions subject to change
D
IP
H
C&K TDA Series
Ultra-miniature Surface Mount Half-pitch DIP Switches
How To Order
Complete part numbers for TDA Series are shown below. All switches supplied in “OFF” position.
Specifications
SWITCH FUNCTION: SPST – 2, 4, 6, 8 & 10 positions.
CONTACT RATING:
24 V DC,  25 mA (switching).
50 V DC,  100 mA (steady state).
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL LIFE: 1,000 cycles.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: 100 milliohms max.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 100 megohms @ 100 V DC min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 300 V AC min.
STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -40°C to 85°C.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -20°C to 85°C.
SOLDERABILITY: Per MIL-STD-202F method 208D, or
EIA RS-186E method 9 (1 hour steam aging).
Features/Benefits
• Bifurcated contact for
increased electrical reliability
• Tin-lead plated terminals for
reliable solder coverage
• Process sealed for surface
mount soldering and washable
processing
TAPE SEAL
.016
(0,4)
.086
(2,2)
.090
(2,3)
.022
(0,57)
.042
(1,06) .320
(8,12)
.006
(0,15)
.244
(6,2)
MARKING LABEL
EMBOSSED
CARRIER
PIN#1
OFFSET FROM PILOT HOLE
.079 REF
(2,0)
DIM 'W'
SEE CHART
.472
(12,0)
.236
(6,0)
7 8654321
ON TDA08C&K
.032
(0,8)
CHAMFER
.047
(1,2)
.050
(1,27)
DIM 'A'
.018
(0,45)